First name:
Last name:

Nationality:
Birth date:

Present position
From year:
Country:
Company:
Position:

CURRICULUM VITAE

Stefan
Block

Swedish
1967

April, 2014
Sweden
TeliaSonera

CFO team Europe

Career history (In reverse chronological order)

Year
From
10/12
08/12
2009
2005
2003
2001

1998

1997
1995

1993

Year
To
03/14
10/12
07/12
2008
2005
2003

2000

1998
1996

1995

Country

Sweden
Sweden
China
China
Sweden
Sweden

Company

TeliaSonera
TeliaSonera
Ericsson China
Ericsson China
Ericsson AB

Ericsson Cables
AB

Saudi Arabia | Ericsson Saudi

Libya
Sweden

Sweden

Arabia

Ericsson Libya
Ericsson
Components AB
Ericsson Business
Communications

Position description

CFO OF MOBILITY

HEAD OF INTERNAL AUDIT

CFO, REGION CHINA AND NORTH EAST ASIA
VP BUSINESS CONTROL AND TREASURY
BUSINESS CONTROLLER FOR APAC

KEY ACCOUNT MANAGER, DIRECT SALES

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION MANAGER

PROJECT CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER

CONTROLLER



CURRICULUM VITAE

Educational qualifications
Year Degree Area School/University

1993 Bachelor of Stockholm University of Stockholm
Business and
Administration

Language skills

Language oersin @wning Pt tonge
Swedish ] [ ] [ ]
English [ ] [ ] [ ]
Spanish [ ] [ ] [ ]
German [ ] [ ] [ ]

Miscellaneous

= Over nineteen years of experience of Finance, Controlling and Sales within the telecom industry
on an international level

= Strong cross-cultural skills.

= Result oriented, driven and enthusiastic with a proven track record.

Current Board assignments

TeliaSonera Denmark A/S (Denmark), Chairman of the Board

Siminn Denmark A/S (Denmark), member of the Board

Telia Finance (Sweden), member of the Board

TeliaSonera Norge AS (Norway), member of the Board

Xfera Moviles S.A. (Spain), member of the Board

TEO LT, AB (Lithuania), member of the Board, Chairman of the Audit Committee
UAB Omnitel (Lithuania), member of the Board

LMT SIA (Latvia), member of the Supervisory Council

Eesti Telekom AS (Estonia), member of the Supervisory Council

Other information
= Has no direct interest in the share capital of TEO LT, AB



