# **CURRICULUM VITAE**

First name: Stefan
Last name: Block



Nationality:SwedishBirth date:1967

# **Present position**

From year: April, 2014

Country: Sweden

Company: TeliaSonera

Position: CFO team Europe

### Career history (In reverse chronological order)

Year	Year	Country	Company	Position description
From	To			
10/12	03/14	Sweden	TeliaSonera	CFO OF MOBILITY
08/12	10/12	Sweden	TeliaSonera	HEAD OF INTERNAL AUDIT
2009	07/12	China	Ericsson China	CFO, REGION CHINA AND NORTH EAST ASIA
2005	2008	China	Ericsson China	VP BUSINESS CONTROL AND TREASURY
2003	2005	Sweden	Ericsson AB	BUSINESS CONTROLLER FOR APAC
2001	2003	Sweden	Ericsson Cables AB	KEY ACCOUNT MANAGER, DIRECT SALES
1998	2000	Saudi Arabia	Ericsson Saudi Arabia	FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION MANAGER
1997	1998	Libya	Ericsson Libya	PROJECT CONTROLLER
1995	1996	Sweden	Ericsson	CONTROLLER
			Components AB	
1993	1995	Sweden	Ericsson Business Communications	CONTROLLER

# **CURRICULUM VITAE**

## **Educational qualifications** Year Degree Area School/University 1993 Bachelor of Stockholm University of Stockholm Business and Administration Language skills Simple Conversation Mother Language conversation & Writing Fluent tongue Swedish English Spanish German Miscellaneous Over nineteen years of experience of Finance, Controlling and Sales within the telecom industry on an international level Strong cross-cultural skills. Result oriented, driven and enthusiastic with a proven track record. **Current Board assignments** TeliaSonera Denmark A/S (Denmark), Chairman of the Board Síminn Denmark A/S (Denmark), member of the Board Telia Finance (Sweden), member of the Board TeliaSonera Norge AS (Norway), member of the Board Xfera Móviles S.A. (Spain), member of the Board TEO LT, AB (Lithuania), member of the Board, Chairman of the Audit Committee UAB Omnitel (Lithuania), member of the Board

#### Other information

Has no direct interest in the share capital of TEO LT, AB

LMT SIA (Latvia), member of the Supervisory Council

Eesti Telekom AS (Estonia), member of the Supervisory Council